process, bid number 17201 for professional services and contracted to perform preliminary design analysis 11 

of proposed improvements to Smith Creek in the Yorkwood neighborhood, as well as drainage 12 

improvements at Senate Drive, Longlea Drive and Madison Valley resulting in a contract in an amount not 13 

to exceed One Hundred Eighty Six Thousand, One Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($186,100.00); and, 14 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 15,602 (January 4, 2022) authorized an increase of Sixty-Eight 15 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars, ($68,000.00) for an amended contract not to exceed amount of Two Hundred 16 

Fifty-four Thousand, One Hundred Dollars ($254,100.00) to provide for additional design services 17

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 26 

THE CITY OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 27 

Section 1.  The Board of Directors hereby authorizes the execution of an amendment to the contract 28 

with Olsson, Inc. in an amount not to exceed Sixteen Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($16,000.00) for an 29 

amended contract price not to exceed the amount of Two Hundred Seventy Thousand, One Hundred and 30 

00/100 Dollars ($270,100.00). 31 

Section 2.   Funding for the contract increase is from the 3/8 Cent Capital Improvement Sales, 32 

and Compensating Use Tax Funds, and 2018 Capital Improvement Bonds as authorized by Resolution 33 

14,803. Account Activity TS7B138. 34 

[Page 2 of 2]